

07-23-2001

B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92)



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

7.16.1	<u>ال 1011</u>	713-488
To the Honorabl	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	of Conveying Party(ies): arl Jones	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
П	Additional names of conveying parties attached	Name: ITW Limited
		Internal Address:
	e of Conveyance: signment	Street Address: PO Box 87, Queensway, Fforestfach
	urity Agreement Change of Name	City, State, Zip: Swansea SA5 4ED, United Kingdom
Execution	Date: March 18, 2001	
		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (a) Pat	ent Application Number(s):	4. (b) Patent Numbers:
	09/826,325	
	is being filed together with a new application, the f the application is:	
	☐ Additional Num and Address of Party to whom Correspondence ming this Document Should be Mailed:	mbers Attached. 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name:	Benjamin J. Hauptman	7. Total Fee: \$40.00
Address:	Lowe Hauptman Gilman & Berner 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Alexandria, Virginia 22314	 ⊠ Enclosed by way of credit card authorization. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1337 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	DO NOT USE	
9. Statem	ent and Signature:	
To the	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a didocument.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	1//	July 16, 2001
Benjamin J. Haj	punan Registration Number 29,310	
	1/	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
	Y	The state of the s

BJH/RLF

07/20/2001 LMUELLER 00000082 09826325

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011990 FRAME: 0007 Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Ian Karl JONES

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

ITW LIMITED

Address of Assignee

PO Box 87, Queensway, Fforestfach, Swansea SA5 4ED

United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title PROTECTIVE PACKAGING SHEET

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing

of Application on

Alternative Identification for filed applications

U.S. Application Serial Number

filed

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 18・2を 0) Signature of Inventor (1)

Date 18-03-01 Witness ____

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

Date 10.03.01 Witness

H:\JMT\FORMS\US-.ASS

. PATENT REEL: 011990 FRAME: 0008